MICHAEL M. PAPALIAN, MD

Plastic & Reconstructive Surgery www.DrPapalian.com

CANCELLATION POLICY FOR THE OFFICE OF MICHAEL M. PAPALIAN, MD

PAYMENT FOR COSMETIC SURGERY IS EXPECTED <u>14 DAYS PRIOR</u> TO THE SCHEDULED PROCEDURE DATE. IF YOU CANCEL YOUR PROCEDURE, CANCELLATION FEES WILL BE HANDLED AS FOLLOWS

CANCELLATION 8-14 DAYS PRIOR TO THE SCHEDULED PROCEDURE.

25% OF THE SURGEONS FEE AND ANY RESTOCKING CHARGES FOR IMPLANTS/PRODUCTS ARE CHARGED.
HOSPITAL/ANESTHESIA FEES REFUNDED IN FULL IF APPLICABLE.

CANCELLATION 2-7 DAYS PRIOR TO THE SCHEDULED PROCEDURE.

50% OF THE SURGEONS FEE AND ANY RESTOCKING CHARGES FOR IMPLANTS/PRODUCTS ARE CHARGED.

HOSPITAL/ANESTHESIA FEES REFUNDED IN FULL IF APPLICABLE

CANCELLATION WITHIN 48 HOURS OF THE SCHEDULED PROCEDURE.

75% OF THE SURGEON'S FEE AND ANY RESTOCKING CHARGES FOR IMPLANTS/PRODUCTS ARE CHARGED.

ADDITIONALLY, IF HOSPITAL SERVICES OR ANY ANESTHESIA SERVICES ARE UTILIZED, PRIOR TO CANCELLATION, THESE FEES WILL BE CHARGED.

IF NO HOSPITAL AND/OR ANESTHESIA SERVICES ARE USED, THOSE FEES WILL BE REFUNDED IN FULL AS APPLICABLE

IF YOU SUBSEQUENTLY ELECT TO RESCHEDULE AND COMPLETE YOUR PROCEDURE, YOU WILL BE CREDITED BACK WITH 50% OF THE SURGEON'S PORTION OF THE CANCELLATION FEE.

PRINT PATIENT NAME
I HAVE RECEIVED AND READ THE CANCELLATION POLICY FOR THE OFFICE OF MICHAEL M. PAPALIAN, MD AND I AGREE TO THE POLICY.
SIGNATURE

THE PLASTIC SURGERY CENTER ON WOODSIDE

2055 Woodside Road, Suite 150 Redwood City, CA 94061 Ph 650-364-6060 Fax 650-364-9405 contact@drpapalian.com